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Taney Josiah D., fCalifoi-nia Planing MilhJ and
f'urnislied rooms, 208 Second

Tang Hy, (Cljinese) provisions, 749 Sacramento
Taniere Jules, (Tanierc Sf FrancaisJ dvf[ 9:28 Wash
Taniere ^JulesJ &, Francais, ( Charlesj Metropoli-

tan Restaurant, 715 Montgomery
Tank Nicholas, captain schr Nicolina, dwl N s Fran-

cisco bet Dupont and Stockton
Tann Benjamin, waiter P. M. S. S. Constitution
Tannebaiim Bernhard, dwl S s Chestnut bet Mason

and Taylor
Tanner John, expresswagon, NW cor Sutter and

Kearny, dwl 12 Stockton Place
Tannian John, blacksmith Front St., O. & M. Rail-

road, dwl 12 Valparaiso
Tannian Joiin, conduct^or Market Street R. R., dwl
W s Valencia nr Fifteenth

Tannian Patrick J., dwl 411 Geary
Tanson Samuel W., blacksmith, dwl 752 Harrison
Tantau Georire F., salesman with Baker &. Hamil-

ton, dwl 911 Bush
Tanz Emil, brewer Philadelphia Brewery
Tanzer Adolph, dwl Prescott House
Tanzer Albeit, dwl 507 Mission
Taper Charles, machinist, dwl 507 Mission
Tapley George, laborer with Cutting & Co., dwl

What Cheer House
Tarbox Elisha, foreman Occidental Laundry, dwl

NE cor Pacific and Franklin
Tardif William, calker P. M. S. S. Co's Wharf, dwl

312 Beale
Taro Joseph, seaman, dwl 32 Stewart
Tarpey John, conductor N. B. & M. R. R., dwl 969

Howard
TARPEY M. & CO., produce commission, 102

Clay, dwl 967 Howard
Tarpey Michael, laborer with J. B. Kemp
Tarpey Michael F., bookkeeper, dwl 967 Howard
Tarpey Patrick, laborer with J. B. Kemp
Tarpley Lindsey B., lamplighter S. F. Gas Co., dwl

830 Howard
Tarr Albert B., contractor, dwl 740 Howard
Taschner Hugo, jeweler with Hubash & Kutz, dwl

333 Sutter
Tash Isaac, real estate, dwl 512 Jessie
TASHEIRA GEORGE, bookkeeper with George

B. Hitchcock & Co., dwl 503 Folsom
Tasheira Louis, civil engineer with Calvin Brown,

dwl 740 Howard
Tasker Arthur, assistant keeper Farralones Light

House
Tasker Joseph, grocer, dwl 71 Clementina
Tasker Thomas, keeper Farralones Light House
Tasmer Henry, shipcarpenter, dwl NE cor Ken-

tucky and Gilmore
Tasney John F., hackman. Plaza, dwl 30 Stanford
Tasset Henry, workman with P. Fleury, 715 Du-

pont, dwl Pinckney Place
Tate Allen J., blacksmith with Casebolt & Kerr,

dwl 338 Minna
Tate Augustus E., wagonmaker, dwl 81 Natoma
Tate George, carpenter, dwl Wisconsin House
Tate James, l)lacksmith with Casebolt & Kerr, dwl

328 Minna
Tate Jesse T., clerk, dwl 81 Natoma
Taubmann Conrad, miner, dwl 273 Stevenson
Taufenback Arnold, agent Manhattan Life Insur-

ance Co., dwl 1823 Stockton
Taufer Andrew, caneworker, dwl 1119 Kearny
Taufer P^dward, varnisher with N. P. Cole & Co.,

dwl Kearny bet Broadway and Vallejo
Taughwought Tunis, clerk with Knowles & Co.,

dwl Meiggs Wharf
fanhall John, laborer, dwl 638 Mission
Tauner Frederick, carpenter, dwl S s Brannan bet

Fifth and Sixth
Taureck Charles, laundryman, dwl 152 Stewart
Taureck Williom, dwl 219 Folsom, rear
Taussig A. Lewis, janitor, dwl 539 Hayes

Taussig Louis, (Lvdwig Altschnl & Co.) 709 San
Tautphaus Charles, butcher with Tautphaus & Stark,

dwl 67 Clementina
Tautphaus Jacob, (Biinneman & Co.J dwl cor First

and Clementina
Tautphaus Peter, (Taufphnns Sr StarkJ dwl Hb

First bet Brvant and Brannan
TAUTPHAUS 'fPeicrJ & STARK, fjohnj meat

market, E s First nr Brannan and NW cor
First and Clementina

Tavel Frederick A., teamster with J. F. & H. H.
Schafer, dwl S s Olive Avenue bet Polk and
Van Ness Avenue

Tavlin John, laborer, Pioneer Woolen Factory
Tavolara Giacomo, fCoco <fc T.J dwl E s Montgom-

ery bet Green and Union
Tavolara Jesus, fisherman, dwl W s Gavea bet

Greenwich and Filbert
TAX COLLECTOR, office 1, City Hall, first floor
TAXPAYERS UNION, W. B. 0. Peabody secre-

tary, office 302 Montgomery
Tay George H., fTa^, Brooks Sf Backus) dwl

1228 Washington
TAY, (Georcre H.) BROOKS (Henry B.J &

BACKUS, (Oscar J.J importers and jobbers
stoves, metals, etc., 614-618 Battery

Tayac Lucien F., wines and liquors, 31 Fourth
Taylor A. C, (colored) laborer, dwl 1006 Wash
Taylor Alexander, hairdresser, dwl 26 Stewart
Taylor Alfred Commodore, inspector Twelfth Light

House District, office 204 Montgomery, room 5,
dwl 852 Market

Taylor Allen, blacksmith with Watson & Kenney
Taylor Arthur C, U. S. deputy marshal, dwl 235

Seventh
Taylor Augustus C, manufacturer, dwl 502 Fourth
Taylor Brice S., carpenter, dwl 1 Mary
Taylor Charles, musician, dwl SW cor Washington

and Sansom
Taylor Charles, pantryman C. S. Nav. Co's steamer

Yosemite
Taylor Charles L., (C. L. Taylor & Go.J dwl 709

Bush
TAYLOR C. L. & CO., (Edward BahsonJ ship-

ping and commission merchants, 34 California
Taylor Cyrus, laborer, dwl 520 Minna
Taylor D. A., National Laundry, NW cor Dolores

and Seventeenth
Taylor Daniel, (Coombs & T.J dwl 9 Crook
Taylor Daniel, farmer, dwl 110 Jones
Taylor Daniel, shipcarpenter, dwl 7 Liberty
Taylor Daniel T., (Walsh & T.J dwl 631 Sac
Taylor David, mariner, dwl 26 Stewart
Taylor D. B., (widow) dwl 603 Pine
Taylor D. W. A., machinist with H. B. Martin &

Co., dwl 148 Natoma
Taylor Edward, cashier P. M. S. S. Co., res Sau

Mateo
Taylor Edward T., porter with Chenery, Souther &

Co., dwl 27 Minna
TAYLOR EDWARD W., attorney at law, office

533 Kearny, dwl 332 Brannan
Taylor Elizabeth Mrs., (colored) lodgings, 907 Stock
Taylor Enos, bookkeeper with Bray &"Brother, res

Clinton, Alameda County
Taylor B'rank F., attorney at law, office 35 Merch-

ants' Exchange, dwl 335 Geary
Taylor Frederick B., ( Taylor & CrannaJ res New

York
TAYLOR (Frederick B.J &, CRANNA, (William.

R.J importers and jobbers coal oil, lamps, etc.,

113 Front
Taylor George, (Gans & T.) dwl 777 Market
Taylor George, calker, dwl 31 Clara
Taylor George, draughtsman, dwl 17 Fourth
Taylor George, fruits, 339 Geary
Taylor George L., printer Evening Bulletin, dwl 109

O'Farrell
Taylor George O., clerk, dwl cor Berry and Madden

E. H. JONES & CO., 116 Sansom Street, Millinery Goods,


